

In The
Supreme Court of the United States

—◆—
MITCH MCCONNELL,
UNITED STATES SENATOR, *et al.*,

Appellants,

v.

FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION, *et al.*,

Appellees.

—◆—
**On Appeal From
The United States District Court,
District Of Columbia**

—◆—
**BRIEF OF *AMICI CURIAE* BIPARTISAN
FORMER MEMBERS OF THE UNITED STATES
CONGRESS IN SUPPORT OF APPELLEES**

—◆—
RANDY L. DRYER
Counsel of Record
J. MICHAEL BAILEY
H. DOUGLAS OWENS
PARSONS BEHLE & LATIMER
201 South Main Street
Suite 1800
Salt Lake City, UT 84145-0898
(801) 532-1234

TABLE OF CONTENTS

	Page
INTEREST OF <i>AMICI</i>	1
SUMMARY OF ARGUMENT	2
ARGUMENT	6
I. BCRA WILL HELP RESTORE INTEGRITY TO NATIONAL POLITICS BY ENDING LARGE SOFT MONEY DONATIONS	7
A. The National Parties Expect Members of Congress to Raise Soft Money, and Mem- bers are Rewarded or Penalized Accord- ingly.....	7
B. Soft Money Donations Unavoidably Cor- rupt the Legislative Process	10
1. Large Donors Enjoy Disproportionate Access to Members of Congress	11
2. Large Donors Exercise Disproportion- ate Influence on the Legislative Proc- ess	13
C. Soft Money Donations Unavoidably Cor- rupt the Electoral Process.....	20
II. BCRA WILL HELP RESTORE OUR CITI- ZENS' FAITH IN DEMOCRACY	25
A. BCRA Mitigates the Appearance of Cor- ruption.....	25
B. BCRA Enhances Political Participation and Discourse	27
CONCLUSION.....	29
APPENDIX.....	A-1

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Page

FEDERAL CASES

<i>Buckley v. Valeo</i> , 424 U.S. 1 (1976).....	9, 24, 25, 29
<i>FEC v. Beaumont</i> , 123 S. Ct. 2200 (2003).....	7, 9, 10
<i>FEC v. National Right to Work Committee</i> , 459 U.S. 197 (1982)	7, 25
<i>FEC v. The Christian Coalition</i> , 52 F. Supp. 2d 45 (D.D.C. 1999)	21
<i>Nixon v. Shrink Mo. Government Political Action Committee</i> , 528 U.S. 377 (2000).....	7, 25

FEDERAL STATUTES

Federal Election Campaign Act (FECA), Pub. L. No. 93-443, 88 Stat. 1263, 2 U.S.C. § 431 <i>et seq.</i>	6
---	---

MISCELLANEOUS

148 Cong. Rec. H346 (2002).....	19
148 Cong. Rec. H373 (2002).....	18
Craig B. Holman & Luke P. McLoughlin, <i>Buying Time 2000</i> (2001)	23
Jonathan S. Krasno & Frank Sorauf, <i>Issue Advo- cacy and the Integrity of the Political Process, in INSIDE THE CAMPAIGN FINANCE BATTLE: COURT TESTIMONY ON THE NEW REFORMS</i> (2003).....	23
Jonathan S. Krasno & Frank Sorauf, <i>Why Soft Money Has Not Strengthened Parties, in INSIDE THE CAMPAIGN FINANCE BATTLE: COURT TESTI- MONY ON THE NEW REFORMS</i> (2003)	23

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES – Continued

	Page
Mark Mellman & Richard Wirthlin, <i>Public Views on Party Soft Money</i> , in INSIDE THE CAMPAIGN FINANCE BATTLE: COURT TESTIMONY ON THE NEW REFORMS 267 (Corrado, Mann & Potter eds., 2003).....	26
